
EAU CLAIRE ENERGY COOPERATIVE 

RATE POLICY 

 

Policy Number:  800 Page: Page 1 of 2 

Subject:  Rate Schedule SL – Unmetered Outdoor and Street Lighting 

Effective: January 1, 2023 

 
A. Availability 

Available under established rules and regulations for street and outdoor lighting. 
 

B. Type of Service 

Single-phase, 60 hertz, 120-volt service. Dusk to dawn automatically controlled outdoor light fixture. 
 

C. Rate 

The monthly sum of: 

Monthly Service Charge   

If associated with an active account ………………………………………….. None 

If unassociated with an active account ……………………………………… $15.40 

All street light masts to be paid for at the time of installation and are not included as part of 

monthly service. 

Light Rates – Overhead  

40-Watt Light Emitting Diode (LED-Retro) ………………………………… $12.60 per month 

48-Watt Light Emitting Diode (LED) …………………………………………… $8.15 per month 

58-Watt Light Emitting Diode (LED) …………………………………………… $12.60 per month 

73-Watt Light Emitting Diode (LED) …………………………………………… $11.30 per month 

70-Watt High Pressure Sodium (HPS) – Closed Rate …………………. $8.15 per month 

100-Watt High Pressure Sodium (HPS) ………………………………………. $8.15 per month 

150-Watt High Pressure Sodium (HPS) ………………………………………. $11.30 per month 

250-Watt High Pressure Sodium (HPS) ………………………………………. $13.85 per month 

400-Watt High Pressure Sodium (HPS) ………………………………………. $18.00 per month 

175-Watt Mercury Vapor* – Closed Rate ………………………………….. $8.15 per month 

Light Rates – Ornamental Street Lighting (OSL)  

100-Watt High Pressure Sodium (HPS) ………………………………………. $12.60 per month 

150-Watt High Pressure Sodium (HPS) ………………………………………. $15.95 per month 

175-Watt Mercury Vapor * – Closed Rate …………………………………. $12.60 per month 

* High-Pressure Sodium (HPS) units will eventually replace all Mercury Vapor units. No new 

Mercury Vapor units will be installed. Failed Mercury Vapor units will be replaced with High 

Pressure Sodium Units. 
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D. Taxes 

Wisconsin sales tax and local tax additional where applicable. 
 

E. Terms of Payment 

Payment is due when the bill is received. In no circumstances will the cumulative time before notice 

of disconnection be less than 20 days after the date of issuance of the bill and an account may be 

deemed delinquent for the purpose of disconnection after such period has elapsed. A late payment 

charge of 1% per month will be added to utility bills not paid and credited prior to the succeeding 

monthly billing. 

 


